
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 1223000094
Location: 12-Ora-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/

R27.6

Contract Code: E
Number of Items: 33

ORANGE COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Remove and replace thermoplastic pavement marking and roadside sign.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
10 $2,846,255.00 -37.46%

100 -$1,066,102.0012
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,780,153.00 VC1900005029 BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD
GARDEN GROVE CA  92843

(951) 907-5163
877686

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $2,270,435.40 VC1200001415 YAKAR

689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD
COVINA CA  91723

(909) 599-1612
00909978

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $2,477,500.00 VC0000006785 CAL STRIPE, INC.

2040 E. STEEL RD
COLTON CA  92324

(909) 884-7170
00685387

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $2,674,595.00 VC2100001255 EVERLEVEL HOLDINGS LLC

5877 PINE AVENUE, SUITE 240
CHINO HILLS CA  91709

(951) 966-9153
01069011

(909) 614-8166
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#
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01/26/2024Contract Number: 12-0U4504

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $2,735,465.00 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST
IRVINE CA  92606

(949) 252-0441
00615876

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $2,759,350.00 VC0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC.

933 N. BATAVIA ST.
ORANGE CA  92867

(714) 769-7025
00676837

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $2,830,631.00 VC2300000087 STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC

11861 BRANFORD STREET
SUN VALLEY CA  91352

(818) 834-8199
421823

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

8 $2,835,590.50 VC1900002589 WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI

975 W. 1ST STREET
AZUSA CA  91702

(562) 218-0504
 415490

(562) 218-0634
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

9 $3,094,803.80 VC2100003423 INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 2
WRIGHTWOOD CA  92397

(760) 662-1771
1074144

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

10 $3,472,362.40 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS
INC
184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205
IRVINE CA  92618

(949) 328-9758
00959988

(949) 328-9768
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#
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01/26/2024Contract Number: 12-0U4504

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/26/2024Contract Number: 12-0U4504

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,150.000001 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 100.0 115,000.00

10,000.000002 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

185,000.000003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 185,000.00LUMP SUM

50.000004 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 100.0 5,000.00

1,000.000005 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

3,350.000006 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 5.0 16,750.00

8,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 8,000.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

2.000009 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 730.0 1,460.00

4,500.000010 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 2.6 11,700.00

1,250.000011 568062 PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE EA 2.0 2,500.00

1.700012 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 45,300.0 77,010.00

5.000013 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 17,100.0 85,500.00

115.000014 016006 LINEAR BARRIER MARKER (EA) EA 140.0 16,100.00

130.000015 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 10.0 1,300.00

120.000016 820300 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 12.0 1,440.00

11.000017 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 3,310.0 36,410.00

12.000018 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 780.0 9,360.00

342.000019 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 320.0 109,440.00

215.000020 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 22.0 4,730.00

85.000021 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 110.0 9,350.00

4.000022 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 49,700.0 198,800.00

0.400023 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 4,150.0 1,660.00

0.360024 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 316,000.0 113,760.00
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01/26/2024Contract Number: 12-0U4504

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

0.360025 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 91,300.0 32,868.00

1.100026 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 250,000.0 275,000.00

1.500027 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 3,210.0 4,815.00

0.400028 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 11,100.0 4,440.00

2.150029 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 21,800.0 46,870.00

0.340030 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 442,000.0 150,280.00

4.000031 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 11,100.0 44,400.00

143.000032 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 470.0 67,210.00

130,000.000033 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 130,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,780,153.00Bid Amount:
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01/26/2024Contract Number: 12-0U4504

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 325,000.0075,000.00 25,000.00 3,250.00750.00 250.00 2,000.00 200,000.00
0002 30,000.0066,500.00 26,250.00 30,000.0066,500.00 26,250.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
0003 285,000.00195,000.00 240,000.00 285,000.00195,000.00 240,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00
0004 5,500.0012,000.00 5,000.00 55.00120.00 50.00 65.00 6,500.00
0005 25,000.007,500.00 2,500.00 25,000.007,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0006 25,000.0020,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.004,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 12,500.00
0007 60,000.0012,000.00 2,500.00 60,000.0012,000.00 2,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
0008 1,000.001,500.00 1,250.00 1,000.001,500.00 1,250.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0009 1,825.002,920.00 1,182.60 2.504.00 1.62 2.00 1,460.00
0010 11,700.006,760.00 6,500.00 4,500.002,600.00 2,500.00 20,000.00 52,000.00
0011 1,000.005,000.00 5,000.00 500.002,500.00 2,500.00 1,800.00 3,600.00
0012 22,650.0035,334.00 45,300.00 0.500.78 1.00 0.50 22,650.00
0013 68,400.0084,645.00 85,500.00 4.004.95 5.00 4.00 68,400.00
0014 14,000.0017,500.00 14,000.00 100.00125.00 100.00 100.00 14,000.00
0015 2,500.002,750.00 1,512.50 250.00275.00 151.25 150.00 1,500.00
0016 2,220.002,340.00 1,276.80 185.00195.00 106.40 100.00 1,200.00
0017 33,100.0037,105.10 47,995.00 10.0011.21 14.50 10.50 34,755.00
0018 8,580.008,743.80 11,793.60 11.0011.21 15.12 11.50 8,970.00
0019 132,800.00148,800.00 248,960.00 415.00465.00 778.00 425.00 136,000.00
0020 3,630.003,850.00 4,796.00 165.00175.00 218.00 300.00 6,600.00
0021 23,650.0027,500.00 20,350.00 215.00250.00 185.00 250.00 27,500.00
0022 293,230.00313,110.00 298,200.00 5.906.30 6.00 6.00 298,200.00
0023 3,320.006,017.50 4,150.00 0.801.45 1.00 0.80 3,320.00
0024 246,480.00135,880.00 316,000.00 0.780.43 1.00 0.80 252,800.00
0025 27,390.0036,520.00 50,215.00 0.300.40 0.55 0.30 27,390.00
0026 220,000.00242,500.00 312,500.00 0.880.97 1.25 0.90 225,000.00
0027 6,420.009,630.00 4,815.00 2.003.00 1.50 2.00 6,420.00
0028 22,200.0029,970.00 16,650.00 2.002.70 1.50 2.00 22,200.00
0029 87,200.0094,830.00 54,500.00 4.004.35 2.50 4.00 87,200.00
0030 265,200.00287,300.00 265,200.00 0.600.65 0.60 0.60 265,200.00
0031 66,600.0069,930.00 22,200.00 6.006.30 2.00 6.00 66,600.00
0032 94,000.0047,000.00 86,950.00 200.00100.00 185.00 700.00 329,000.00
0033 260,000.00225,000.00 244,453.50 260,000.00225,000.00 244,453.50 175,000.00 175,000.00
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Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

$2,270,435.40 $2,477,500.00 $2,674,595.00Bid Amount: $2,735,465.00
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01/26/2024Contract Number: 12-0U4504

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0001 35,000.00220,000.00 20,000.00 350.002,200.00 200.00 1,000.00 100,000.00
0002 100,000.0040,000.00 30,600.00 100,000.0040,000.00 30,600.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
0003 387,000.00400,000.00 275,000.00 387,000.00400,000.00 275,000.00 313,000.00 313,000.00
0004 4,500.0020,000.00 2,000.00 45.00200.00 20.00 125.00 12,500.00
0005 5,000.0022,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.0022,500.00 1,500.00 3,900.00 3,900.00
0006 40,000.0025,000.00 14,000.00 8,000.005,000.00 2,800.00 6,375.00 31,875.00
0007 4,500.0010,000.00 40,000.00 4,500.0010,000.00 40,000.00 9,300.00 9,300.00
0008 2,500.001,500.00 4,500.00 2,500.001,500.00 4,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
0009 2,555.00730.00 1,825.00 3.501.00 2.50 4.00 2,920.00
0010 28,600.006,500.00 6,500.00 11,000.002,500.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 3,900.00
0011 4,400.003,000.00 3,000.00 2,200.001,500.00 1,500.00 2,300.00 4,600.00
0012 45,300.0045,300.00 45,300.00 1.001.00 1.00 1.25 56,625.00
0013 76,950.0085,500.00 85,500.00 4.505.00 5.00 6.88 117,648.00
0014 4,200.009,100.00 10,500.00 30.0065.00 75.00 106.00 14,840.00
0015 2,500.00750.00 2,500.00 250.0075.00 250.00 312.00 3,120.00
0016 2,220.00900.00 2,220.00 185.0075.00 185.00 175.00 2,100.00
0017 50,146.5046,340.00 35,913.50 15.1514.00 10.85 15.00 49,650.00
0018 11,154.0011,700.00 8,970.00 14.3015.00 11.50 19.00 14,820.00
0019 160,000.00120,000.00 139,200.00 500.00375.00 435.00 450.00 144,000.00
0020 4,950.002,090.00 3,630.00 225.0095.00 165.00 220.00 4,840.00
0021 31,350.0016,500.00 23,650.00 285.00150.00 215.00 183.00 20,130.00
0022 248,500.00298,200.00 497,000.00 5.006.00 10.00 8.13 404,061.00
0023 6,225.004,150.00 3,112.50 1.501.00 0.75 1.25 5,187.50
0024 284,400.00316,000.00 237,000.00 0.901.00 0.75 1.25 395,000.00
0025 36,520.0045,650.00 27,390.00 0.400.50 0.30 0.75 68,475.00
0026 337,500.00312,500.00 250,000.00 1.351.25 1.00 1.88 470,000.00
0027 12,840.004,815.00 6,420.00 4.001.50 2.00 3.13 10,047.30
0028 27,750.0013,875.00 22,200.00 2.501.25 2.00 2.50 27,750.00
0029 119,900.0054,500.00 87,200.00 5.502.50 4.00 6.25 136,250.00
0030 229,840.00243,100.00 442,000.00 0.520.55 1.00 0.83 366,860.00
0031 33,300.0022,200.00 111,000.00 3.002.00 10.00 6.25 69,375.00
0032 195,990.0086,950.00 141,000.00 417.00185.00 300.00 149.00 70,030.00
0033 300,000.00270,000.00 250,000.00 300,000.00270,000.00 250,000.00 126,000.00 126,000.00
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$2,759,350.00 $2,830,631.00 $2,835,590.50Bid Amount: $3,094,803.80
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Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth

Bid Amount
0001 230,000.002,300.00
0002 86,250.0086,250.00
0003 747,500.00747,500.00
0004 11,500.00115.00
0005 4,600.004,600.00
0006 86,250.0017,250.00
0007 17,250.0017,250.00
0008 2,875.002,875.00
0009 12,592.5017.25
0010 14,950.005,750.00
0011 4,600.002,300.00
0012 26,274.000.58
0013 78,660.004.60
0014 16,100.00115.00
0015 3,450.00345.00
0016 4,140.00345.00
0017 37,303.7011.27
0018 8,299.2010.64
0019 92,000.00287.50
0020 8,855.00402.50
0021 31,625.00287.50
0022 342,930.006.90
0023 3,818.000.92
0024 290,720.000.92
0025 31,955.000.35
0026 260,000.001.04
0027 7,383.002.30
0028 25,530.002.30
0029 100,280.004.60
0030 304,980.000.69
0031 99,567.008.97
0032 135,125.00287.50
0033 345,000.00345,000.00



$3,472,362.40Bid Amount:
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Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
1/26/2024

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 10, 12 (100%)VC0000006260
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000006260
685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 22-32 (100%)VC0000006260
685387COLTON CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000006260
934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000006260
934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000006260
934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 14-16 (100%)VC0000006260
934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 19-21 (100%)VC0000006260
934148CHINO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
1/26/2024

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (59%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL) (59% OF ITEM)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE METHOD)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006785

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1017741FALLBROOK CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
1/26/2024

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET SIGN (0.063" UF)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET SIGN (0.080" UF)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. INSTALL SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE)VC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000006785
1017741FALLBROOK CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
1/26/2024

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000007931

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
1/26/2024

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000007931
421823SUN VALLEY CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (24%)VC0000007931
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL 25 SHIFTSVC0000007931
931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
1/26/2024

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 3 (35%)VC1200001415
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200001415
931953GARDENA CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 2 (100%)VC1200001415
787285FRESNO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 12 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 13 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 22 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 23 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 24 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 25 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 26 (100%)VC1200001415

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
1/26/2024

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 27 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 28 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 29 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 30 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 31 (100%)VC1200001415
421823SUN VALLY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
1/26/2024

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2 (100%)VC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (100%)VC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL CASVC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNVC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMP PED ACCESSS ROUTEVC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PCMSVC1900002589
931953GARDENA CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 32 (100%)VC1900002589

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RUMBLE STRIPVC1900002589
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 32 (40%)VC1900005029
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RUMBLE STRIPS ONLYVC1900005029
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 12 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 13 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 14 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 25 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 26 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 27 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 28 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 29 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 30 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 31 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 2 (41%)VC2100000646
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2100000646
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 12 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 13 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 14 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 25 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 26 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 27 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 28 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 29 (100%)VC2100001255

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 30 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 31 (100%)VC2100001255
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 2 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 9 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 15 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 16 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 17 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 18 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 19 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 20 (100%)VC2100001255
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA ITEM 21 (100%)VC2100001255

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518SANTA ANA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC2100001255
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 3 (40%)VC2100001255
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURESVC2100001255
931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 13 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6'' THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6'' THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 25 (100%)VC2100003423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
374600RIALTO CA
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 28 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6'' THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8'' THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8'' THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY 12'' THERMOPLSTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 30 (100%)VC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 31 (100%)VC2100003423

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
374600RIALTO CA
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CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2100003423
374600RIALTO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 10 (50%)VC2100003423
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12'' RUMBLE STRIPVC2100003423
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0U4504
12-ORA-5, 73-0.9/9.7, 11.0/R27.6
1/25/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. ITEM 32 (99%)VC2300000087
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC. RUMBLE STRIPVC2300000087
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 2 (100%)VC2300000087
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (73%)VC2300000087
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 15-21 (100%)VC2300000087
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2300000087
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2300000087
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ROADSIDE SIGNSVC2300000087
975518GARDEN GROVE CA
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